Docket No.: 71497	
	Docket No.: 71497

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this Order on Stipulation.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.:

R0007473

Appeal Category:

VALUATION

Current Classification:

AGRICULTURAL

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2017 classification and actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2017 classification and actual value of the subject property should be as follows:

Classification:

VACANT LAND

Actual Value:

\$25,000

(Reference the attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

I hereby certify that this is a true and

correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Yesenia Aranjo

Respondent is ordered to change the 2017 classification of the subject property as set forth above.

Respondent is ordered to change the 2017 actual value of the subject property as set forth above.

The Las Animas County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 12th day of December, 2018.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Dearen Willies

Dura a Baumbach

Diane M. DeVries

Debra A. Baumbach

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS BD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS BD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Docket Number: 71497 Single County Schedule Number: 12289	800		2018 DEC 12	AM 11: 52
STIPULATION (As to Tax Year201	7,	Actual Value)		
LEE FAMILY TRUST				
Petitioner,				
VS.				
LAS ANIMAS COUNTY COUNTY E	BOARD	OF EQUALIZATIO	N,	
Respondent.				
Assessment Appeals to enter its order base Petitioner(s) and Respondent agreement. 1. The property subject to this stip EMERALD VISTA ESTATES FILING #	e and st	ipulate as follows:	35.14 ACRES	
The subject property is classifie property).	d as	VACANT LANI) (what ty	/pe of
The County Assessor originally subject property for tax year2017	assigne :	d the following actu	al value to the	
Land Improvements Total	\$ \$ \$	59,070 .00 0.00 59,070 .00		
 After a timely appeal to the Boa valued the subject property as follows: 	rd of Ed	ualization, the Boa	ird of Equalizati	on
Land Improvements Total	\$. \$\$	59,070.00 0.00 59.070.00		

After further review and negotiar	tion, Petitioner(s) and County Board of
Equalization agree to the following tax year property:	actual value for the subject
Land	\$ 25,000.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 25,000.00
Improvements	\$0.00
Total	\$ 25,000.00
6. The valuation, as established at year	pove, shall be binding only with respect to tax
7. Brief narrative as to why the red	luction was made:
A SINGLE PROPERTY APPRASIAL WA	S PERFORMED FOR THIS PARCEL. DUE
TC LOCATION AND CONDITION THE	
\$25,000 THIS PARCEL HAS NO AGR	ICULTURE PROCESS BEING PERFORMED
ON THE SURFACE USE OF THIS PRO	PERTY.THERE FOR THIS PARCEL IS
CLASSIFIED AS VACANT LAND.	'
Appeals on NOVEMBER 21,2018 (date hearing has not yet been scheduled before	of NOVEMBER 2018
Address:	Address:
800 PORTO MIO WAY	200 EAST FIRST STRETT
LAS VEGAS, NV 89138-6017	ROOM 203
	TRINIDAD, CO 81082
Telephone: 702-243-7352	Telephone: /19-846-2295
	County Assessor
	Address: 200 EAST FIRST STREET ROOM 203
	TRINIDAD. CO 81082
	Telephone: 719-846-2295
Docket Number 71497	Copilotto